### 1. Eligibility:

- This giveaway is open to individuals worldwide, except where prohibited by law.
- Participants must be at least 18 years old.

## 2. Entry Period:

 The giveaway begins on 3rd March 2024 and ends on 17th March 2024. All entries must be received by 11:59pm ET on 17th March 2024.

### 3. How to Enter:

- To enter, follow these steps:
  - Follow our social media accounts.
  - Complete the form on the website
- Incomplete or invalid entries will be disqualified.

#### 4. Prize:

- The winner(s) will receive 1 (one) free year membership between 22nd March 2024 through 21st March 2025. Once the 1 (one) year term is completed, your membership will automatically roll into a paid subscription at \$15.99 annually. You may choose to cancel at any time before 21st March 2025 to avoid the membership rolling into a paid subscription.
- The prize is non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash or other goods or services.
- Access to the membership is for personal use only, not for commercial purposes.

### 5. Selection of Winner(s):

- There will be **five (5) winners**
- The winner(s) will be randomly selected from all eligible entries on **17th March 2024**.
- The winner(s) will be notified by email and/or direct message by **22nd March 2024**.
- If the winner(s) do not respond to the notification by **24th March 2024**, another winner will be selected.

### 6. Data Privacy:

 By entering this giveaway, you agree to your personal information being collected and used for the purposes of administering the giveaway and notifying the winner(s).

- **Stockvu, LLC** will not share your personal information with third parties without your consent.
- You may access and update your personal information at any time by email: robert.lewis@stockvu.co.

### 7. Disclaimer:

- **Stockvu, LLC** is not responsible for any technical errors, lost or delayed entries, or other problems that may prevent or delay your entry into the giveaway.
- **Stockvu, LLC** reserves the right to modify or cancel the giveaway at any time without prior notice.

# 8. Governing Law:

 These terms and conditions will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of **New York**.

### 9. Contact:

• If you have any questions about these terms and conditions, please contact us at robert.lewis@stockvu.co.